
LITE CLASS OF 2022 
 
 
Nathan Becknell, P.E., PTOE, PTP 
Principal 
Traffic Engineering Consultants 
Fayetteville, AR 
Email: nbecknell@tecusa.com 
Work Phone: (479) 335-5636 
 
Sowmya Chandrasekhar, P.E., PTOE 
Project Manager 
Kimley-Horn 
Northridge, CA 
Email:  
sowmya.chandrasekhar@kimley-horn.com 
Work Phone: (213) 354-9400 
 
Victoria Edington, P.E., PTOE 
Transportation Engineer 
Stantec 
Littleton, CO 
Email: victoria.edington@stantec.com 
Work Phone: (303) 285-4575 
 
Joseph Hallisey, P.E., PTOE 
Transportation Supervising Engineer 
Connecticut Department of Transportation 
Newington, CT 
Email: joecriticalgap@gmail.com 
Work Phone: (860) 594-2887 
 
Bethany Judd, P.Eng. 
Traffic Services Project Manager 
NV5 
Cary, NC 
Email: bethany.judd@nv5.com 
Work Phone: (919) 858-1884 
 
Jill Juhlke, C.E.T., FITE 
Senior Project Manager 
City Of Hamilton - Traffic Operations and 
Engineering 
Hamilton, ON, Canada 
Email: jill.juhlke@hamilton.ca 
Work Phone: (905) 546-2424  Ext.4575 

Shilpa Mallem, P.E., PTOE 
Deputy Design Manager, Interstate Bridge 
Replacement Program 
Oregon Dept. Of Transportation 
Salem, OR 
Email: shilpa.mallem@odot.oregon.gov 
Work Phone: (503) 423-3706 
 
Robert McAvoy, P.E., PTOE 
Project Manager 
Colliers Engineering & Design 
Hamilton, NJ 
Email: Rob.McAvoy@EdisonEnergy.com 
 
Rachel McGuire, PTP 
Senior Transportation Planner/Project 
Manager 
Jacobs 
Philadelphia, PA 
Email: rachel.mcguire@jacobs.com 
Work Phone: (610) 324-4729 
 
Lia Michaels, P.E., PTOE, RSP1 
Associate 
Hubbell, Roth & Clark 
Bloomfield Hills, MI 
Email: lmichaels@hrcengr.com 
Work Phone: (248) 454-6812 
 
Bahman Moghimi 
California Dept. of Transportation-
Headquarters 
Sacramento, CA 
Email: Bahman.Moghimi@dot.ca.gov 
Work Phone: (617) 347-0444 
 
Elizabeth Ostrowski, P.E., PTOE 
Senior Project Manager 
KCI 
Nashville, TN 
Email: beth.ostrowski@kci.com 
Work Phone: (615) 370-8410 
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Thomas Pagano, P.E., PTOE 
Transportation Engineer 
Sam Schwartz PLLC 
New York, NY 
Email: tpagano@samschwartz.com 
Work Phone: (212) 598-9010 
 
Nick Renna 
Data and Analytics Specialist 
Federal Highway Administration 
Baltimore, MD 
Email: nicholas.renna@dot.gov 
Work Phone: (202) 594-7675 
 
Christina Richter, P.E. 
Project Engineer II 
City of Henderson 
Henderson, NV 
Email: 
christina.richter@cityofhenderson.com 
 
Fabio Sasahara, Ph.D., PMP 
Associate Director 
McTrans Center - University of Florida 
Gainesville, FL 
Email: fsasahara@ufl.edu 
Work Phone: (352) 614-8886 
 
Farhad Shahla, P.Eng., PTOE, PMP 
Manager, LRT Technical Services and 
Approvals Coordination 
City Of Hamilton - Traffic Operations and 
Engineering 
Hamilton, ON, Canada 
Email: farhad.shahla@alumni.utoronto.ca 
Work Phone: (289) 242-9086 
 
Anmol Shrivastava, P.E., PTOE, RSP1 
Engineer IV 
Civiltech Engineering Inc. 
Schaumburg, IL 
Email: ashrivastava@civiltechinc.com 
 

 


